

SC No.178/2024
FIR No. 284/2021
PS Gulabi Bagh
State v. Jitender Suja

16.12.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave in forenoon session today.

Present : Ms. Reeta Sharma, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Aman Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainants.
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Deepak Bhardwaj.

Ld. Counsel for complainants moved an application seeking exemption from personal appearance of complainants Sahil and Rakesh.

PW IO SI Omkar Singh, HC Yad Ram and Ct. Rahul are present.

As per directions, put up for purpose fixed on **28.01.2025.**

(READER)
16.12.2024