

SC 178/2024
STATE Vs. JITENDER @ SUJA
FIR No. 284/2021
PS GULABI BAGH

28.01.2025

Present : Ms. Nimmi Sisodia, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused is absent.
Ms. Alka Mala, proxy counsel for accused.
Sh. Aman, Ld. Counsel for witnesses Rakesh & Sahil.

Proxy counsel for accused moves an application seeking issuance of production warrants as accused is in custody in case FIR No. 86/2025 under Section 25 Arms Act PS Rajouri Garden since 26.01.2025. Accordingly, production warrants of accused be issued for the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for witnesses Sahil and Rakesh moves separate applications seeking exemption from their personal appearance for today. Allowed.

PW Ct. Rahul and PW HC Yaad Ram are present.

IO SI Onkar Singh has sent request, which is not forwarded by the concerned SHO, the same is thereby not accepted. Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.2000/- with notice under Section 350 CrPC be issued against him.

Put up for appearance of accused on **06.02.2025**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/28.01.2025(ak)