

SC 178/2024
FIR No. 284/2021
State v. Jitender @ Suja
PS Gulabi Bagh

06.02.2025

Present : Ms. Nimmi Sisodia, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused not produced from JC because of Assembly Elections.
Ms. Vila Naqvi, Proxy counsel for accused.

IO SI Onkar Singh submits that his wife fell ill and due to this reason he was unable to appear on 28.01.2025. He files discharge summary of his wife of Panchsheel Hospitals Pvt. Ltd and as per which his wife was admitted in the hospital on 27.01.2025 and discharged on 31.01.2025. Accordingly, IO is discharged from the notice.

Fresh production warrants of accused be issued for the next date of hearing.

PWs IO SI Onkar Singh, HC Yad Ram and Ct. Rahul be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **18.03.2025**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/06.02.2025(ak)