

SC 178/2024
STATE Vs. JITENDER @ SUJA
FIR No. 284/2021
PS GULABI BAGH

18.03.2025

Present : Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for
State.
Accused produced from JC.
IO SI Onkar Singh in person.

PW4 Rakesh is cross-examined and discharged.
PW6 Ct. Rahul and PW7 HC Yad Ram are examined and
discharged. Cross-examination of PWs are taken as “Nil.
Opportunity given” for the reasons mentioned in their statements.

PW Sahil is absent despite service. Bailable
warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- be issued against him.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 8, 9, 10 & 11 be also
summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **23.04.2025**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/18.03.2025(ak)