

**SC 178/2024**  
**State v. Jitender @ Suja**  
**FIR No.284/2021**  
**PS Gulabi Bagh**

23.04.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave in forenoon session.**

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Accused on bail.

Witness Sahil is present.

Put up at 2:00 pm as doctor witnesses are summoned.

(READER)  
23.04.2025<sub>(ak)</sub>

**02:15 pm**

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Accused on bail with Ld. counsel Sh. Deepak Malik and Sh. Sagar Yadav.

PW8 Dr. Makrand Vaidya, SR (Orthopedic), Hindu Rao Hospital, Delhi examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Sahil and witnesses cited at Sl. No. 10 & 11 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **21.05.2025**. IO be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(SANJAY GARG-I)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)  
Delhi/23.04.2025<sub>(ak)</sub>