

SC 178/2024
STATE Vs. JITENDER @ SUJA
FIR No. 284/2021
PS GULABI BAGH

21.05.2025

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail, with Ld. counsel Sh. Himanshu
Sharma.

PW3 Sahil and PW9 SI Onkar Singh are examined
and discharged.

First IO SI Mithlesh is absent despite service.
Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.2000/- as well as notice under
Section 350 CrPC be issued against SI Mithlesh.

Put up for PE on **17.07.2025**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/21.05.2025_(ak)