

SC 178/2024
STATE Vs. JITENDER @ SUJA
FIR No. 284/2021
PS GULABI BAGH

17.07.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Himanshu Sharma, Proxy counsel for accused.
1st IO SI Mithlesh in person.

Ld. counsel submits that accused is running in JC in
FIR No. 323/2025 PS Moti Nagar and he will move appropriate
application for issuance of production warrants.

As per directions, put up for further proceedings on
19.07.2025.

(READER)
17.07.2025_(ak)