

SC 178/2024
STATE Vs. JITENDER @ SUJA
FIR No. 284/2021
PS GULABI BAGH

19.07.2025

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substi
Sh. Himanshu Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
accused.
Accused is absent.

Proxy counsel for the accused submits that accused
is in J/C in FIR No.323/2025, PS Moti Nagar.

Issue production warrant of the accused for

06.08.2025.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/19.07.2025_(D)