

SC 178/2024
STATE Vs. JITENDER @ SUJA
FIR No. 284/2021
PS GULABI BAGH

12.01.2026

File has been put up before this Court as the Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Central is lying vacant.

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Surety of accused in person.

NBWs issued against accused Jitender @ Suja received back unserved.

Surety Sh. Rakesh Kumar is present. He seeks time to produce the accused Jitender @ Suja before the Court.

Heard. Request is allowed.

In the meantime, fresh NBWs be issued against accused Jitender @ Suja for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up on **30.01.2026**.

(VINEETA GOYAL)
Principal Judge Family Court/
Officiating Principal District &
Sessions Judge, Central, THC,
Delhi/12.01.2026