

SC No. 178/2024
State vs Jitender @ Suja
FIR No. 284/2021
PS Gulabi Bagh

12.03.2026

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State

Accused is absent.

Process under Section 84 and 85 BNSS issued against the accused Jitender @ Suja has been received back unexecuted.

Let concerned process server be summoned for recording of his statement on the next date of hearing.

Warrants of attachment issued against the surety also received back unexecuted with the report that he has left the said address.

Copy of office identity card of surety is attached with the bail bond according to which surety Rakesh Kumar is working as C.F.W at Public Health Department, South Delhi Municipal Corporation.

Let warrants of attachment be issued to the concerned office of surety Rakesh Kumar with directions to attach the salary of surety and deposit the surety amount of Rs.20,000/- in the court.

Put up for further proceedings on 25.04.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/12.03.2026